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Local6006 Office 

#20-2250 Midland Ave. 

Toronto, ON M1P 4R9 

Phone: 416.609.2006 

Fax: 416.609.1845 

Email: info@unifor6006.com 

 

 

 

 

Unifor Local6006 Organizational Structure 
 

 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Sapna Sagar President sapna.sagar@unifor6006.com 416-543-4060 

Dana Anne-James Vice-President dana.anne-james@unifor6006.com 647-525-6606 

Angela Stuart Secretary/Treasurer angela.stuart@unifor6006.com 416-609-2006 
 

100 Wynford Dr (BBM (Voice/Data/Billing/Trainers), Engineering (Cell out of 

Wynford) Field Services, ANSP, MOC Group, Oshawa – Victoria St & Boundary Rd. 

Name Position Contact Telephone  

Nicole Beard Chief Steward nicole.beard@unifor6006.com  416-729-3116 

Jillian Waterfield Steward jillian.waterfield@unifor6006.com 416-999-1212 

James Campbell Steward james.campbell@unifor6006.com 416-609-2006 

Michael Ashton Steward michael.ashton@unifor6006.com 416-609-2006 
 

 

100 Wynford Dr (310-Bell, CRC Case Managers, Back Office), 831 Progress Ave, 40 

Esna Park, Peterborough, 865 Pharmacy Ave., Gordon Baker, Milton, Newmarket, 

Oshawa – Victoria St & Boundary Rd 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Karen Abel-Kay Chief Steward karen.abel-kay@unifor6006.com  416-919-6006 

Doreen Bassaragh Steward doreen.bassaragh@unifor6006.com 416-768-8120 

Gem Whyte Steward gem.whyte@unifor6006.com 905-718-1410 

Cindy Matheson Steward cindy.matheson@unifor6006.com 416-996-2281 
 

Health and Safety 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Jillian Waterfield Health & Safety Chair jillian.waterfield@unifor6006.com  416-999-1212 

Karen Abel-Kay Health & Safety karen.abel-kay@unifor6006.com 416-919-6006 
 

Commercial Bakeries 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Mauro Rossi Unit Chair mauro.rossi@unifor6006.com 647-300-9924 

Rosa Delia Solis Steward rosa.delia@unifor6006.com 647-654-5412 

Randy McLennan Steward randy.mclennan@unifor6006.com 647-828-8817 

John Mota Steward john.mota@unifor6006.com 647-225-1440 
 

Ripley’s Aquarium of Canada 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Tiffany Wehrmann-

Kaminsky 

Aquarist Husbandry 

Department 
tiffany.w-kaminsky@unifor6006.com 647-467-6713 

Availability Tuesday to Saturday – 7:00 am to 3:30 pm 
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